
Email : gtcelldoe@gmall.com Phone No: 01123973681 
No .DE. 18.2(73)/E-V/2022/ 438-4 

NO 

ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, 
TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 

SL APPLICATION 
ID 

SUBJECT:- NO VACANCY : RE-ALLOCATION ORDER IN RESPECT OF RELIEVED 
GUEST TEACHERS WHO HAVE NOT BEEN ALLOWED JOINING IN 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL DUE TO NO VACANT SEAT IN THE GIVEN 
SCHOOLS). 

1 2014007727 

5 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following 
Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect, as they could not 
join their duties in the recently allocated place of posting: 

2 2014084758 

2014007836 

4 2017119385 

2017016001 

6 2014274997 

E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

7 2017071573 

2017090189 

20142004223 

NAME 

12 2020046056 

MANJU 
BALA 

PHOGAT 

MUKTA 

BHARTI 

KUMARI 
MANJU 

SIMMI 

SAINI 

RADHIKA 
BATRA 

SUNITA 

SONAM 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

PREETI 

RANI 

10 2020051809 YASHICA 

11 2020013741 KANCHAN 

ORDER 

BUSHRA 

POST 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 

ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 

ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

WORKING 
DAYS 

2065 

1779 

1627 

961 

890 

780 

755 

747 

387 

356 

318 

241 

ID OF THE 
ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL 

1515023 

1412013 

1412091 

2128006 

1105001 

Dated: 9 

1002007 

1413284 

1923018 

1923023 

28|09p423 

1923021 

1923026 

1002185 

NAME OF THE 
SCHOOL 

ALLOCATED 

PUNJABI BAGH, 
NO.2-SKV 

MANGOLPURI, 
PLOT II, 

KAMDHENU- SBV 

MUBARKPUR 

DABAS, NO.1-GBSSS 
NEW ROHTAK 

ROAD, 22-B DEV 
NAGAR-GBSS 

SHAHADARA, G.T. 
ROAD-SBV (GANDHI 

MEMORIAL) 
EAST VINOD 

NAGAR-SBV (JAI 
PRAKASH NARAYAN) 
ROHINI, SECTOR 

16, POCKET A 
GBSSS 

DEOLI-GBSSS 

SARVODAYA 
KANYA 

VIDYALAYA, DERA 
VILLAGE, DELHI 
HAUZ RANI 

GBSSS 
BHATTI MINES 

G(CO-ED)SSS 
VASUNDHRA 

ENCLAVE-GGSSS 



13 2020050686 

14 

15 

16 

2014023755 

18 

2020056568 

2013286582 

17 2020020034 

20180929 

LAKSHITA 
KUMAR 

RAVEENA 

VAISHALI 

VERMA 
KESHAV 
KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

AKSHITA 
SEHGAL 

ALKA 

TGT 

7. Guard File. 

ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
SANSKRIT 

TGT 
ENGLISH 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

144 

140 

121 

1921 

316 

3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

1923036 

4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/738-744 

1309262 

1925450 

1002362 

2128006 

1475 1003026 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD 
1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the 
allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing 
which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is/are not willing to join duty and 
her/his ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance 
of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time. 

ISHANI GOVT. 
SARVODAYA KANYA 

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure 
that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his 
working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing 
notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

VIDYALAYA G 
BLOCK SAKET 

LIBASPUR-GBSSS 

MOLAR BAND, NO. 

5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

3- SBV 

VASUGDHRA 
ENCLAVE-GBSSS 

(KINSHUk SRIVASTAV) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD 

NEW ROHTAK 
ROAD, 22-B DEV 

NAGAR-GBSS 

SHANKAR NAGAR 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

SKV 

Dated: 28]ou,2023 

6. Programmer (IT) Branch DoE, with the request to upload the order on the official 

website of this department. 

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD 
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