DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email : gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE. 18.2(73)/E-V/2022/738-744

Dated: 28 04 2023

ORDER

SUBJECT:- NO VACANCY : RE-ALLOCATION ORDER IN RESPECT OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS WHO HAVE NOT BEEN ALLOWED JOINING IN ALLOCATED SCHOOL DUE TO NO VACANT SEAT IN THE GIVEN SCHOOL(S).

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect, as they could not join their duties in the recently allocated place of posting:-

SL NO	APPLICATION ID	NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ID OF THE ALLOCATED SCHOOL	NAME OF THE SCHOOL ALLOCATED
1	2014007727	MANJU BALA PHOGAT	TGT ENGLISH	2065	1515023	PUNJABI BAGH, NO.2-SKV
2	2014084758	MUKTA	TGT ENGLISH	1779	1412013	MANGOLPURI, PLOT II, KAMDHENU- SBV
3	2014007836	BHARTI	TGT ENGLISH	1627	1412091	MUBARKPUR DABAS, NO.1-GBSSS
4	2017119385	KUMARI MANJU	TGT ENGLISH	961	2128006	NEW ROHTAK ROAD, 22-B DEV NAGAR-GBSS
5	2017016001	SIMMI SAINI	TGT ENGLISH	890	1105001	SHAHADARA, G.T. ROAD-SBV (GANDHI MEMORIAL)
6	2014274997	RADHIKA BATRA	TGT ENGLISH	780	1002007	EAST VINOD NAGAR-SBV (JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN)
7	2017071573	SUNITA	TGT ENGLISH	755	1413284	ROHINI, SECTOR 16, POCKET A- GBSSS
8	2017090189	SONAM	TGT ENGLISH	747	1923018	DEOLI-GBSSS
9	20142004223	PREETI RANI	TGT ENGLISH	387	1923023	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, DERA VILLAGE, DELHI
10	2020051809	YASHICA	TGT ENGLISH	356	1923021	HAUZ RANI- GBSSS
11	2020013741	KANCHAN	TGT ENGLISH	318	1923026	BHATTI MINES- G(CO-ED)SSS
12	2020046056	BUSHRA	TGT ENGLISH	241	1002185	VASUNDHRA ENCLAVE-GGSSS

	0000050606	TATCOLITA	mom	144	1923036	ISHANI GOVT.
13	2020050686	LAKSHITA	TGT	144	1923030	SARVODAYA KANYA
		KUMAR	ENGLISH			VIDYALAYA G-
						BLOCK SAKET
14	2014023755	RAVEENA	TGT	140	1309262	LIBASPUR-GBSSS
			ENGLISH			
15	2020056568	VAISHALI	TGT	121	1925450	MOLAR BAND, NO.
		VERMA	ENGLISH			3- SBV
16	2013286582	KESHAV	TGT	1921	1002362	VASUNDHRA
		KUMAR	SANSKRIT			ENCLAVE-GBSSS
		TRIVEDI				
17	2020020034	AKSHITA	TGT	316	2128006	NEW ROHTAK
		SEHGAL	ENGLISH			ROAD, 22-B DEV
						NAGAR-GBSS
18	20180929	ALKA	TGT	1475	1003026	SHANKAR NAGAR-
			SOCIAL			SKV
			SCIENCE			

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is/are not willing to join duty and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD Dated: 28 04 2023

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/ 738-744

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch DoE, with the request to upload the order on the official website of this department.
- 7. Guard File.

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD